ITEM NO.12 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1625/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2020 in SCA No. 16313/2018 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NETAFIM IRRIGATION INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.11508/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1788/2021 (III)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.12904/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1281/2021 (III)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.8669/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2183/2021 (IV-B)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.16418/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sood , ASG

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uchit Sheth, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

- UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER
- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) No 13958 of 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **COURT MASTER**