ITEM NO.11+32+33+34 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3654/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2020 in SCA No. 6220/2019 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE HARI COAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.29566/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 843/2021 (III)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.4963/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3283/2021 (III)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.26976/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.16071/2020

(WITH I.R. and IA No.136554/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C).2736/2021

(WITH I.R. and IA No.21207/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3680/2021

(WITH IA No.29739/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.Venkataraman, ASG Mr A.K.Panda, Sr. Adv. Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv. Mr. Amit Sharma (B), Adv.

2

Mr. M.K.Maroria AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.

Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Archit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 3 Tag with SLP(C) No 13958 of 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER