SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3760/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2020 in SCA No.22085/2019 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MOSAIC INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.30536/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerji, ASG

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Meera Patel, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 3 Tag with SLP(C) No 13958/2020.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master