## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16079/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2020 in SCA No.11209/2019 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DELTA GLOBAL PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.136666/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- Tag with SLP(C) No 13958 of 2020 [Union of India vs M/s Mohit Minerals Private Limited].
- 3 Mr Malak Manish Bhatt, learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondent on caveat and accepts notice.
- 4 Mr Bhatt states that counter affidavit, if required, would be filed within a period of two weeks.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master