SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17303/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-07-2021 in DBCWP No. 11799/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHPAT TRADING AND INDUSTRY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 26-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG

Ms. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. M.K.Maroria, AOR Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Mr. Sharad Kothari, Adv.

Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- Issue notice. 1
- 2 Mr Rishabh Sancheti, counsel, appears on behalf of the caveator.
- 3 Tag with SLP(C) No 13958 of 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **COURT MASTER**